Children's Services Council of Leon County 2024 RFA: Summer Camp Scholarships for Children Youth with Special Needs

Organization	RESULT	Amount Req.		Rolling Total	% Special Needs	% Priority Zip Codes	Staff to Student Ratio	Est. # of Und. Families	Rolling# Served
The Achieve Academy		\$	74,586.60	\$ 74,586.60	100	100	1::3	75	75
Rotary Youth Camp of North Florida, Inc.	Highly Recommend	\$	75,000.00	\$ 149,586.60	100	100	1::1	45	120
IMPACT Foundation Tallahassee		\$	25,275.60	\$ 174,862.20	100	20	1::3	50	170
Kingdom Life Preparatory Academy	Recommend	\$	71,788.63	\$ 246,650.83	80	80	1::5	135	305
CAMP SUMMER GARDEN, INC	Strongly Consider	\$	22,698.33	\$ 269,349.16	100	100	1::3	25	330
Independence Landing, Inc.		\$	72,082.27	\$ 341,431.43	100	100	1::3	40	370
Dre's Haven, Inc.		\$	73,602.00	\$ 415,033.43	90	90	1::5	75	445
Motivating People Through Arts & Crafts	Consider	\$	74,616.80	\$ 489,650.23	100	100	1::6	120	565
The Project Bridge, Inc.		\$	48,179.65	\$ 537,829.88	100	100	1::10	150	715

The purpose of this investment is to provide 2-week scholarships to families with children with special needs for the purposes of respite and recreation. The allocated budget for this investment is \$375,000.